
MINISTRIES AT GOOD SHEPHERD  Revised 08.27.20
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Audio/Visual Ministry Joseph Kerr jkerr@gscc.net Amy Mahoney audiovisual@gscc.net
Greeters Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Pat Horn greeters@gscc.net
New Member Welcome Ministry Colleen Whitlock cwhitlock@gscc.net Pat Horn newmemberconnect@gscc.net
Noon Receptionists Elly Lara elara@gscc.net
Social Seniors Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Mary Clare Wolf socialseniors@gscc.net
Ushers Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Ken Kempker ushers@gscc.net

Alpha Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Vicki Findley & Charlotte Cannady alpha@gscc.net
Altar Servers Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Tom Tucker altarservers@gscc.net

Children's Choir Donna Black dblack@gscc.net Barbara Calland

Children’s Liturgy of the Word (CLOW) Amanda Bacon abacon@gscc.net Anne-Marie Smith CLOW@gscc.net
Christ Renews His Parish (CRHP) Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Men:  Dan Kennedy

Women: Agnieszka Beavers
crhpmen@gscc.net
crhpwomen@gscc.net

Eucharistic Adoration Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Maria Upperman adoration@gscc.net
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Rick Self eucharisticministers@gscc.net
Handbell Choir Donna Black dblack@gscc.net Edward Asten easten@gscc.net
Lectors Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Eric McIrath readers@gscc.net
Little Flower Ministry Nancy Wesley nwesley@gscc.net Shirlee McMullen littleflowerministry@gscc.net
Liturgical Art & Environment Ministry Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Kathy Schroeder artandenvironment@gscc.net

Modern Worship Ensemble Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net

Parish Choir Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net
Sacristans Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Mike Zenkovich sacristans@gscc.net
Visitation Ministry Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Adult Living Facilities - Lisa Goodwin

Homebound-Dcn Klaus & Jill Gutbier
visitationministry@gscc.net

Youth Choir Donna Black dblack@gscc.net Roel Garza
Youth Orchestra Donna Black dblack@gscc.net Bernadette Vigiletti

Archangel Moms Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Leslie Wayson & Ann Andersn archangelmoms@gscc.net
Adult Formation Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Patti Zauber
GSCC Students (9th - 12th) Johnny Philp jphilp@gscc.net
Holy Trinity Catholic School (Pre-K - 8th) Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net
Little Lambs (Pre-K) Jill Wheeler jwheeler@gscc.net
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Marriage Sponsor Couples Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Kathy Hy marriagesponsorcouple@gscc.net

Men’s Rosary & Discipleship Johnny Philp jphilp@gscc.net Larry West rosaryanddiscipleship@gscc.net

Middle Ministries (5th - 8th)
Natural Family Planning Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Alex Cekuta
Nolan Catholic High School (9th - 12th) Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net
Pre-Baptismal Prep Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net prebaptismprep@gscc.net
Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults/Children Year Round Fr. Ronald rmohnickey@gscc.net RJ Muraski rcia@gscc.net
Schoenstatt Rosary Campaign Brian Bacon bbacon@gscc.net Anita Mitchell
Secular Franciscans Fr. John Mark jklaus@gscc.net Carol Lieser
Small Church Communities Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net scc@gscc.net
St. Rita Ministry (Divorced and Separated) Deborah Petasky dpetasky@gscc.net Monique Kusman & Kate Barlow stritaministry@gscc.net
Women’s Rosary & Readings Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Lyness Henson rosaryandreadings@gscc.net

Young Adults Johnny Philp jphilp@gscc.net theflock@gscc.net
Young Disciples (K - 4th) Kim Philp kphilp@gscc.net

American Heritage Girls Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Meg Pelzel ahg@gscc.net
Baby Looms Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Nancy Roach babylooms@gscc.net
Bethany Ministry Pat Sanders psanders@gscc.net Charlie Sanders bethany@gscc.net
Boy Scouts Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Jeff Moeschel
Child Care Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net
ChristCare Ray Matteson rmatteson@gscc.net
Collection Counters Mary Kelly mkelly@gscc.net Ron Ziolkowski collectioncounters@gscc.net

Cub Scouts Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Fred Tate
Disinfectant Team Brian Bacon  bbacon@gscc.net
GriefShare Brian Bacon  bbacon@gscc.net Kathy Schroeder griefshare@gscc.net
Guardian Ministry Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Mark Hesselgrave knightsofcolumbus@gscc.net

Knights of Columbus Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net John Bateson knightsofcolumbus@gscc.net

Lazarus Ministry Brian Bacon  bbacon@gscc.net
Linens/Altar Care Ministry Nancy Wesley nwesley@gscc.net Judy Waitkus linenministry@gscc.net
Mission Ministry Tere Martin tmartin@gscc.net
Outreach Services Ray Matteson rmatteson@gscc.net
Prayer Shawl Ministry Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Ann Lussier prayershawl@gscc.net
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Safe Environment Trainers (SET) Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Bob Eilenfeldt
Samuel Ministry Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Laurie Bunger samuelministry@gscc.net
Set & Strike Joseph Kerr jkerr@gscc.net setandstrike@gscc.net
Sewing Ministry Nancy Wesley nwesley@gscc.net
Stephen Ministry Fr. John Mark jklaus@gscc.net Keith & Jody Taylor stephenministry@gscc.net

Trail Life USA Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Zach Smith
Wedding Ministry Amanda Bacon  abacon@gscc.net

Catholic Respect Life Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Jan Soppe catholicrespectlife@gscc.net

Church Vocations Fr. John Mark jklaus@gscc.net Joyce Fisher vocations@gscc.net
College Connection Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Jennifer Dooley
Interreligious Dialogue Fr. John Mark jklaus@gscc.net Jim Wroble interreligiousdialogue@gscc.net

Men’s Club Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net John Furin mensclub@gscc.net
Prison Ministry Donna Campbell dcampbell@gscc.net Jeff W prisonministry@gscc.net
Social Justice Tammy Sandoval tsandoval@gscc.net Robert Torres socialjustice@gscc.net
Women’s Group Michael Vinez mvinez@gscc.net Tracy Vecchio womensgroup@gscc.net
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